

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1088 OF 2025

Asutosh Arjun More ...Petitioner
Versus
Swati Asutosh More & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.646 OF 2024

Swati Ashutosh More ...Applicant
Versus
Ashutosh Arjun More ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.646 OF 2024

Swati Ashutosh More & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
Ashutosh Arjun More & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Racheeta R. Dhuru a/w Avinash Ghodke, for the Petitioner in WP/1088/2025.

Mr. Ganesh S. Shelar, for the Respondents in WP/1088/2025.

Mr. Sujay Palshikar h/f Mr. Mhatre, Legal-Aid Counsel, for the Applicants in REVN/646/2024.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 20 AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

1. Both the learned Counsel state that there is possibility of settlement.

2. Accordingly, Mr. Rajiv Patil, learned Senior Advocate is appointed as Mediator.
3. Learned Mediator is requested to submit Report within a period of 4 weeks from today.
4. Stand over to **19th September 2025**.
5. Ms. Dhuru, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner-husband, states that without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the Petitioner, the Petitioner will deposit an amount of Rs.50,000/- in the account of the Respondent No.1 - wife within a period of 2 weeks from today.
6. In view of said statement, till next date no coercive steps be taken.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]