

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1088 OF 2025

Ashutosh A. More ...Petitioner
V/s.
Swati Asutosh More and ors. ...Respondents.

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 646 OF 2024

.....
Ms Racheeta R. Dhuru a/w. Adv. Soutrik Kar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Swapnil S. Mhatre for the Applicant in REVN/646/24.
Mr. P.H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. Atharav Nalawade i/b Mr. Shashikant Chaudhari for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 08.05.2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Nalawade, learned counsel submits that Mr. Shashikant Chaudhari has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent-wife and seeks time to take instruction. In that view of the matter, appearance of Advocate Mr.Swapnil Mhatre, on behalf of the respondent-wife, is hereby discharged.

2. List on 9th June 2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]